

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP 2584/2018
IA(1/2018)

Rohit Singh

...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Waheed Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Others

..Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. F. A. Natnoo, A. A. G.
Mr. Rajesh Thappa, Dy. A. G.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. F. A. Natnoo, learned Additional Advocate General, seeks time enabling him to file status of the petitioner pursuant to the advertisement notice no. 01 of 2016 dated 08.10.2016.

Adjourned to be listed on 08.11.2019.

**(TASHI RABSTAN)
JUDGE**

Jammu
31.10.2019
Sunita.