

Sr. No. 39

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 2584/2018

IA No. 01/2018

Rohit Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Anshuja Tak, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks time to provide the status of the candidates selected pursuant to Advertisement Notice No. KVIB/01 of 2016 dated 08.10.2016 by the next date.

List on 26.11.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
07.10.2021
MICHAL