

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

*(Through Virtual Mode)*

SWP 2584/2018

ROHIT SINGH

**...Petitioner/Appellant(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

STATE OF JK & ORS

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDE R**

08.05.2026

1. On the last date of hearing, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Today also, when the case was called up, nobody turned up to represent the petitioner. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest to pursue this petition.
2. In view of the above, this petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall stand vacated.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

08.05.2026

"ARIF"